
VOLUME RANGES

Dimensions
Dry Volume  

(oz/lbs)
Dry Volume  

(g/kg)
Water Volume  

(oz/gal)

3.125” x 5” x 2”

4” x 6.41” x 2.25”

5” x 8” x 3”

6” x 9.37” x 3.25”

6.69” x 11” x 3.5”

7.625” x 11.75” x 4”

9.625” x 11.75” x 3”

11” x 11” x 5.75”

11” x 16.2” x 5.75”

14.5” x 19” x 6”

15” x 21.5” x 7”

1 oz

2 oz

4 oz

8 oz

12 oz

1 lb

2 lb

3 lb

6 lb

12 lb

14.5 lb

30 g

60 g

140 g

250 g

350 g

460 g

910 g

1.36 kg

2.72 kg

5.44 kg

6.6 kg

3 oz

5 oz

15 oz

24 oz

32 oz

60 oz

120 oz

0.74 gal

1.42 gal

2. 85 gal

3.06 gal

*We acquired these dry volume measurements using a fairly dense protein powder.  
For thicker products, like macaroni, the volume would be less.

Use the samples to 
help you determine 
what size works for 

your product

Width (opening) x Height (or length) x Bottom Gusset (when opened)

Stock Stand Up Pouches Stock Spouted Stand Up 
Pouches (fill through void)

3 x 5 x 2 

4 x 6.5 x 2.5 

5 x 8 x 3 

6 x 9.5 x 3.25 

7 x 11 x 3.5 

9.25 x 14 x 4

4. 25 x 6 x 2.625 
(5.25 ounces)

5.5 x 7.3 x 2 
(16 ounces)

5.5 x 9 x 3  
(24 ounces)

CUSTOM PRINTING

Digital Printing Full Rotogravure Printing

As Few as 

500 pieces

Digital only works for 

dry products
(not wet or high temperature fill  
applications like soup, broth, etc.)

standuppouches.net

Up to 

10 colors
As Few as 

2500 pieces

Dry, Liquid,  
Spouted


