VOLUME RANGES

Dimensions	Dry Volume (oz/lbs)	Dry Volume (g/kg)	Water Volume (oz/gal)
3.125" × 5" × 2"	1 oz	30 g	3 oz
4" × 6.41" × 2.25"	2 oz	60 g	5 oz
5" x 8" x 3"	4 oz	140 g	15 oz
6" × 9.37" × 3.25"	8 oz	250 g	24 oz
6.69" x 11" x 3.5"	12 oz	350 g	32 oz
7.625" x 11.75" x 4"	1 lb	460 g	60 oz
9.625" x 11.75" x 3"	2 lb	910 g	120 oz
11" × 11" × 5.75"	3 lb	1.36 kg	0.74 gal
11" × 16.2" × 5.75"	6 lb	2.72 kg	1.42 gal
14.5" x 19" x 6"	12 lb	5.44 kg	2. 85 gal
15" x 21.5" x 7"	14.5 lb	6.6 kg	3.06 gal

*We acquired these dry volume measurements using a fairly dense protein powder. For thicker products, like macaroni, the volume would be less.



Use the samples to nelp you determine what size works for your product

Width (opening) x Height (or length) x Bottom Gusset (when opened)

Stock Stand Up Pouches



3 x 5 x 2 4 x 6.5 x 2.5 5 x 8 x 3 6 x 9.5 x 3.25 7 x 11 x 3.5 9.25 x 14 x 4

Stock Spouted Stand Up Pouches (fill through void)



4. 25 x 6 x 2.625 (5.25 ounces)

5.5 x 7.3 x 2 (16 ounces)

5.5 x 9 x 3 (24 ounces)

CUSTOM PRINTING

Digital Printing



As Few as 500 pieces

Digital only works for dry products

(not wet or high temperature fill applications like soup, broth, etc.)

Full Rotogravure Printing

Up to 10 colors

As Few as 2500 pieces

Dry, Liquid, Spouted